LAKE TOWNSHIP

Huron County, Michigan www.laketownship.net

P.O. Box 429 Caseville, Michigan 48725-0429 989-856-4867 Fax: 989-856-9710

LAKE TOWNSHIP BUDGET PUBLIC HEARING (TRUTH IN BUDGETING) NOTICE

The regular March meeting of the Lake Township Board will be held on Monday, March 30, 2015 at 6:30 P.M. at the Lake Township Hall, 4988 W. Kinde Road, Caseville, Michigan. A public hearing on the proposed township budget for fiscal year 2015-2016 will be held during this meeting. The property tax millage rate proposed to be levied to support the proposed budget will be a subject of the hearing.

The CAFPA Budget will also be a part of the Lake Township Budget Hearing. The proposed millage rate to be levied for CAFPA will also be a topic of discussion at the public hearing.

A copy of the proposed budget will be available March 20, 2015 at www.laketownship.net or at the Lake Township Hall.

Claren Russell, Clerk

This notice is posted in compliance with PA 267 of 1976, as amended, (Open Meetings Act), MCLA 41.72a(2)(3)